District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-144 CLEZ

11)6,2[5,Nvlll’rench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources July 21, 2008
1strict

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 ) Depanment o For closed-loop systems that only use above
District {11 01l Conservation Division ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 . to implement waste removal for closure, submit
District 1V 1220 South St. Francis Dr. to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505
b

Closed-Loop System Permit or Closure Plan Application

(that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)
Type of action:  [_] Permit [X] Closure

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144 CLEZ) per individual closed-loop system request. For any application request other than for a
closed-loop system that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, please submnit a Form C-144.

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.

1.
Operator: __Hess Corporation OGRID #:___495

Address: P.O. Box 840, Seminole, __Texas 79360
Facility or well name: Mitchell 1830 Well No. 092F

API Number: __30-021-20494 OCD Permit Number:
U/L or Qur/Qtr E Section___ 9 Township 18N Range 30E County: __ Harding
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude N 35" 48 23" Longitude W 103°45" 30” NAD: [J1927 X 1983

Surface Owner: [[] Federal [] State [X] Private [] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

2.
X Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Operation: Drilling a new well [X] Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of intent) [] P&A
[ Above Ground Steel Tanks or [] Haul-off Bins

3
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[ 127x 247, 27 lettering, providing Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers
& Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

4.
Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

D] Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

X] Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

B Closure Pian (Please complete Box 5) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

X Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number: __30-021-20494
[ Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan ~ API Number:

3

Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop $ystems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC)
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two

Jacilities are required.
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Disposal Facility ONSITE: =tna-place-burial-e+ deep-trench burial ( Onsite deep burial)

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
[ Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) [ No

Required for impacied areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
(1 Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[J Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection [ of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
B Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

3
Operator Application Certification:

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name (Prin(/’kha Smilh/j ' Title: __Engineering Technician
. .
Signature: 7; (Z;(QL——N;&’\ Date: j - | q -ZOOC(
/A B A
e-mail address:__rsmith@hess.com Telephone: 432-758-6726
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7.
OCD Approval: [] Permit Application (iyuding closure plan) Closure Plan (only)

A}
OCD Representative Signature: A/ M Approval Date: ?A—%/ﬂ A

we__ DISTRICT SUPERVISCR

8.
Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

[0 Closure Completion Date:

9.
Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
two facilities were utilized.

Disposal Facility ONSITE: _deep-trench burial Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
] Yesdf yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) X No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
(] site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
[C] Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation
[J Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

10.
Operator Closure Certification:

[ hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): __Rita C Smith Title: __Engineering Technician
Signature:% C%YW%"\ Date: 08/14/2009
e-mail address;____rsmith@hess.com Telephone: (432) 758-6726 office (432) 209-1084 cell

Form C-Ldd CLEZ O Coprervaiion Divigion




PLAN

Closure Bepoert for Hass Corporation onsite deep-trench burial

After deepening the Mitchell 1830 092F SWD well in June 2009, Hess added some additional
cuttings to the drying pan on this well location. In preparation for closing this drying pan, Hess
Corporation took a new composite 5 spot soil sample of the dried drilling cuttings in the drying
pan on Mitchell 1830-092F. Samples were taken to Cardinal Labs, to perform the same soil
analysis that they performed on the original soil sample that was taken in February, 2009, prior to
deepening.

Ed Martin District IV Supervisor for the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division advised that if the
soil sample test results were clear, he could administratively approve for Hess to bury these
drying pan cuttings onsite vs. hauling them to the state approved landfill Gandy Marley Landfarm
in Tatum, NM with Permit number 19.

The test results from Cardinal Labs on the second soil sample from the drying pan on Mitchell
1830-092F were emailed to Ed Martin. Ed Martin advised that the samples were sufficient and
has given approval fcr Hess Corporation to bury these cuttings onsite.

Hess Corporation submitted a revised C-144 to Ed Martin District IV Supervisor with the NMOCD
for closure regarding the onsite deep-trench burial method of reclamation for this pit.

Attached are the results of this second sampling taken on August 11, 2009. Also attached are

the results of the first sampling taken in Feb-09 prior to deepening this well and adding additional
cuttings to the drying pan
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Second sampling

Mitchell
1830-092F

Date of service

- 08-11-2009




AR D NAL PHONE (578 383-2325 » 131 £, MARLAND « HOBBS, NM 88320

LABORATORIES

August 13, 2008
Danny Holeomb
Hess Corperation
100 NW 7% Street
Seminele, TX 79360

Re: SWD Well (1830-092F)

Enclosed are the results of analyses for sample number HT79535, received by the
laboratory on 08/07/09 at 4118 pm.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP for:

Method SW-846 8021 Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes
Method SW-846 8260 Benzene, Toluene, Ethvl Benzene, and Total Xvlenes
Method TX 1003 Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Certificate number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and chemical
materials and non-potable water matrices.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited though the State of Colorado Department of Public
Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-3)
Accreditation applies 1o public drinking water matrices.
Total Number of Pages of Report: 4 {includes Chain of Custody)

. Sincerely.:

Lk
Celey D. Keene
Labaoratory Director

B B A R
This report conforms with NELAP requirements.



. ARDINAL

PHONE (575) 380.2028 « 101 E. MARLAND » HCBES, N 88240

LABORATORIES

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR

HESS CORP.

ATTN: DANNY HOLCOMB

100 NW 7TH ST.

SEMINOLE, TX 79360
FAX TO: {575) 673-6709

Receiving Date: 08/07/09

Reporting Date: 38/11/09

Project Owner: RICK GILLESPIE {1830-092F)
Project Name: SWD WELL

Project Location: WEST BRAVO DOME

f

Sampling Date: 08/06/09

Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOQL & INTACT 5.5°C
Sample Received By: CK

Analyzed By: ABMHM

GRC DRO
CoCig) (PCi-Corp) O
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (myikgy  (mgikgy  (my/kg)

- _ANALYSIS DATE - 08741/08: 08/11/08: 08/10/08
H17955-1 1830-092F (2) <10.0 41.6 1.480

-

""" Quality Control 580 584 500
True Valus QC 500 500, ...500
% Recovery 118 117 100
Relative Percent Difference 1.1 0.5 2.0

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M; CI: Std. Methods 4500-CI'B
*Analysis performed on a 1:4 wiy aqueous extract. Reporied on wet weight.

Not accredited for GRO/DRO and Chioride.

.
£ i

Cremist
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"‘\ AR E}‘ NAL PHONE (3751 &
LABORATORIES

2h e 101 B MARLAKD » HOBRE, N 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
HESS CORPORATION
ATTH: DANNY HOLCOWB
100 NW 7TH STREET
SEMINOLE, TX 76380

FAX TO. (575) 673-6709

Reoceiving Date: J8/07/09 Sampling Dale: 08/06/09

Reporting Date: DE/13/09 Sample Type: SOIL

Project Owner: RICK GILLESPIE (1830-042F) Samplz Condition: COOL & INTACT 5.5°C
Project Name: SWD WELL Sample Recelved By CK

Project Location: WEST BRAVD DOME Anaiyzed By, ZL

ETHYL  TOTaL
LABNO.  SAMPLEID BENZENE TOLUEME BENZENE XYLENES
(mghkg)  imaikg)  (mgikg)  (mgikg)

AMALY SIS DATE: Qe e

; e
HI7885. TEI0.003F (2 R

08 DB/11j09]  DBIA1/08

A

Qualily Conlrol 0.087. G154
True Vaige QC 9050 B0
% Recovery . . 102 e
‘Relative Percent Difference 2.1 1.4

METHODS: BTEX - EPA SW-848-80218
TEXAS NELAP ACCREDITATION T1D4704398:08-TX FOR BENZENE, TOLUENE, ETHYL BENZENE,
AND TOTAL XYLENES. Reporied on wet weight,

i Lt
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

e ARDINAL LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 53240

{505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476
Company Name: /{e or Cg,r’q
Projoct Manager: 7 anens ?Lé‘lwihﬁ B ) :
Addross: JCES &48y/ 7‘; & o N [Company:
City: & @gms P _ S(atez?:‘g L Zip: 79360 Attn:
phone s £ 7E«ET X =& 70T Fax: B35 60}3‘ 67{!9 Address;
Project #: /€30 - 0942 FF .. Project Owner: }ﬁg;’( 6@§$&,€)’% Ci

State:

ANALYSIS REQUEST

ETEA

Project Name: ST/ wase ] te
: : Browve Lome Prone i *§

Sampler Name: fDdenmys Hole sl Fax 3.
CeR AL oy MATFEE PRESERV] _ SANBLING

Labi.D. Sample 1.D,

X 72k ook
;‘“ C}:\/O)"J‘Jfﬁ‘

|

ad' Phioste X
A Fax ¥

3

[SREN s &

Sampler - UPS « Bus - Other:

1 Candinaf cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes o 505-39??2'476




First sampling

Mitchell
1830-092F

Date of service

- 02-25-2009
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H2-25-4% 13:37

Fax from

-CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY-AND-ANALYSIS REQUEST- -~

ARDINAL LABORATORIES
101 East $larfand, Hobhs, NM 88240
{505).393-2326 FAX {505) 393-2476

{Compary Name; bes s ANALYSIS REQUEST

Project Manager: Qﬂxlk \\D\GS‘S Lo
rddress: fo@ Aftnr T Fp eel vn
Gity: Ky Stato: o Zip 79340 Attn: R
Phone #5765~ 2 3= €100 raxt S25°672- 6739 laddross: Y
Projects: (" RS0 Préject Gwner: City: W
Project Name: LA GL State:  Zip: N
Project Lacation: A7AT L0 ) Phone f: W
- ; ; 3 w
Sampler Nome: &Py bMofc civ & Fax® . IS
YPoR LB L6€ LALY o WATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING Vw /M
3R : i : N -2
Qlu iy H H N
) glEfehnt N N o
Lab L.D. Sample 1.D. HHHE ol w gi Y <
A EL A b NO
/ —_ oI218i518[8131E[2]8 5] oare :zm//
{9y 30~ F x| je-woA WX
T TR T Tor o SR ST S ST T R s oo s o BTG TR Crh o Tt ow i o oo S S o
e phden Sor oy o stalbe: I 3 m 73
a!i:__uFen.i Ja @b ke ;.a::. W demiges, roaing AEBTA D Irmugirn, Lo e, 0t ARY 91 DD HeuReS by Gl M it e,
‘«:: ot ac vt by comssn 9 penizes b 8y Caidieh, rapnéinnt A anattes sth dur i lord iwpon i if e gho. el W gont ¥ pbais.
Ralinquishel - atervad By: Phons Rasul: U Yos G Ne
\@\&\ Z-20-0§ ﬁl ﬂ ot 0 Yes DHig
Tigme: 4 3
| Z Ty | Tisp X m_L~ o
za..:aL_nvmn By. : ‘ ¥ : / N
Defivered By: (Lircle Onej CHECKED 8Y. |
{ndtials)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Cther: I%

+ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please :; written changes to Su.uwu 247¢




62-25~-89 13:38 Pg: 2

Fax from

PHONE (575) 393.2326 » 101 E. MARLAND « HOBES, NM 88240

LABORATOR IES

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
HESS CORPORATION
ATTN: DANNY HOLCOMB
100 NW 7TH STREET
SEMINOLE, TX 79360

FAX TO: (575)673-6708

Receiving Date: 2/20/08 Sampling Date: 02/18/09

Reporting Date: 02/25/09 Sample Type: SOIL

Project Number: NBD Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Name: NBD Sample Received 8y: AB

Project Location: NBD Analyzed By: ZL/TR

i ETHYL  TOTAL
LAB NO. SAMPLE D cr BENZENE TOLUENE BENZENE XYLENES
(mg/kg)  (mg/kg)  (mgrkg)  (mgl/kg)  (mg/kg)

ANALYSIS DATE; 02123/09] G2/24/08|  02/24/08] 02/24/09] 02/24/08

HiB940-1  1830-082F 256]  <0.025! <0.02%] 0.036; G211
%

Quaiity Control 500 06.058 0.058 5657 0473

True Value QC L TTTs00 0.050 0.050 0.050; 0.150

% Recovery 100; 116 118 114 118]

[Refative Percent D R R U ¥ N - )

METHODS: CI - Std. Methods 4500-CI'B; BTEX - EPA SW-846-80218
*Anatysis performed on a 1:4 aqueous extract.

TEXAS NELAP CERTIFICATION T104704398-08-TX FOR BENZENE, TOLUENE, ETHYL BENZENE,
AND TOTAL XYLENES.

S //
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Fax from #2-25-89 13:38 Pg: 3

PHONE (575) 393-2326 « 101 E. MARLAND = HOBBS, nM 88240

ARDINAL
LABORATORIES

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
HESS CORPORATION
ATTN: DANNY HOLCOMB
100 NW 7TH STREET
SEMINOLE, TX 70360

FAX TO: (575) 673-6709

Receiving Date: 02/20/09 Sampling Date: 02/18/09
Reporting Date: 02/24/09 Sample Type: SOIL
Project Numiber. NBD Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Name: NBD Sarnple Received By: AB
Project Location. NBD Analyzed By, AB
DRO TOTAL
GRO DRO EXTENDED TPH
(CrCi) #CuxCx)  (>CoaCas)  (Co-Cys)
LAB NUMISAMPLE iD (ma’ka) {mgrkg) {mag/kg) {my/kea)
(ANALYSIS DATE R - 02/23/09] 02/23/08]  02/23/08] 02/23/08] -

H16040-1 1830-092F 649 <250 843

Blank o <250, <23 <250, <250

162 183 - 344
! Spi i N 188 212 ) 5N 400
;Tme Value N 2007 200 - 400
% Recovery (Ave.) T 8750 98.5] -1 93.0
{Relative Pencembs'watxon o B - I -1 I B | 51

METHOD: TX 1008
TEXAS NEILAP CERTIFICATION T104704398-08-TX FOR TOTAL TPH.
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